

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD-2024-009

: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Division Chiefs

Public Schools District Supervisors Education Program Supervisor

Public School Heads

Subject: CONDUCT OF THE DIVISION ROLLOUT ON INSTRUCTIONAL

LEADERSHIP TRAINING (ILT): STRENGTHENING LEARNING

CONDITIONS FOR EARLY LITERCY

Date

: January 31, 2024

This is in reference to Regional Memorandum HRDD-2024-026 dated January 23, 2024 signed by Rebonfamil R. Baguio, Director III, re: Conduct of the Division Rollout on Instructional Leadership Training (ILT): Strengthening Learning Conditions for Early Literacy.

The quality assured training resources can be accessed at https://bit.ly/ILT_QA_TRP, for standard utilization and implementation in the Division Rollout Training Programs and Activities.

All other details are found in the enclosures.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent

MARIA GENEVIEVE T. FRANCISCO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge

Ed Schools Division of Digos Cit

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/jsa



Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376

www.depeddigoscity.org | digos.city@deped.gov.ph

spEd Schools Divin



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

HRDD-2024-026

Assistant Regional Director To

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject: CONDUCT OF THE DIVISION ROLLOUT ON INSTRUCTIONAL

LEADERSHIP TRAINING (ILT): STRENGTHENING LEARNING

CONDITIONS FOR EARLY LITERACY

Date: January 23, 2024

Attached is the Advisory dated January 19, 2024 on the CONDUCT OF THE DIVISION ROLLOUT ON INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP TRAINING (ILT): STRENGTHENING LEARNING CONDITIONS FOR EARLY LITERACY.

quality assured training resources can be accessed https://bit.ly/ILT QA TRP, for standard utilization and implementation in the Division Rollout Training Programs and Activities.

Further, Division HRD-SEPS/Focals are requested to accomplish the tracker found in the same Google Drive on or before January 31, 2024.

Immediate and wide dissemination on this Memorandum is desired.

ALLAN G. FARNAZO

Director IV

By the Authority of the Regional Director

PAMIL R. BAGUIO JAN 2024

Enclosed: As Stated.

ROH7/jlb

EPARTMENT OF EDIT

RECURUS SE

nate

Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

Email Address: region11@deped.gov.ph

Website: www.depedroxi.ph



Republika ng Pilipinas

RECORDS SECTION RECORDS SECTION RECORDS SECTION

Department of Education By

OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARY Date: 1- 23.24 Time:

HUMAN RESOURCE AND ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

January 19, 2024

ADVISORY

This is in reference to the signed advisory dated October 3, 2023 on the Conduct of the Division Rollout on Instructional Leadership Training (ILT): Strengthening Learning Conditions for Early Literacy.

The program has undergone and passed the National Educators Academy of the Philippines (NEAP) Quality Assurance. Thus, Schools Division Offices (SDOs) are instructed to use the Quality Assured Training Resources found at https://bit.ly/ILT_QA_TRP.

In addition, all Regional Offices and SDOs are requested to accomplish the tracker found in the same Google Drive on or before January 31, 2024.

For further questions and concerns, you may contact Mr. Dustin Troy R. Joson, Senior Education Program Specialist of NEAP Professional Development Division, through telefax no. (02) 8715-9919 or email neap.pdd@deped.gov.ph.

For your information and guidance.

WILFREDO E. CABRAL

Regional Director
Officer-in-Charge, Office of the Undersecretary for
Human Resource and Organizational Development